	01-25-1	999 Docket No.:	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	1009475	· ·	▼ ▼
	r of Patents and Pademarks:	Please record the attached origina	
1. Name of conveying party les).	U	2. Name and address of receivir	ng party(ies):
Liu Kuo CHEN		Name: ICC Innovative Conce	epts Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(in	A es) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Address: 83 Putter Lane	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Torrington	State/Prov.: Conn.
□ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 06790
Execution Date: May 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No.	gether with a new application Filing date June 23, 1997	, the execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s)	tion is:
10, 880, 825 5. Name and address of party to v		Yes 🛛 No	
concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher C. Boehm		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Registration No. 41,624 Address: 80 Washington Street			
01/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000263 0888082	5 1	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
). 00 OP	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Norwalk	State/Prov.: Conn.	08-0570	
Country: USA	ZIP: 06854		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any a	
Christopher C. Boehm		N Creckm	January 15, 1999
Name of Person Signir	g Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	Date
		REEL: 9707	FRAME: 0411

1

EEL:	9707	FRAME:	0411
------	------	--------	------

SIGNMENT OF WORLD RIG

(Sole Inventor)

[] executed by me on _____

[X] having Serial No. <u>08/880.825</u> filed <u>June 23.1997</u>, hereinafter referenced "as the above application";

and, WHEREAS, <u>ICC Innovative Concepts Corporation</u>, of 83 Putter Lane Torrington, CT 06790, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire the application and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that I, the Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon, in the United States and the world, together with the right to claim in any country the priority of the above application and the right to file an International application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

AND I, the Assignor, hereby affirm that my title in and to the invention and the application hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and I hereby covenant that I will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention to the the application in the United States of America, to the International Patent Cooperation Treaty application, to any foreign patent application or registered design application, to any patent issuing on any such application and to any continuation, renewal, division, reissue or reexamination of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

AND I, the Assignor, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the Assignor, have hereunto signed my name as follows:

JVENTOR 210 KNO-CHEN MAY 18,1998

HANDAL & MOROFSKY

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 01/20/1999